
Sat 06-May-2017 18.30.07 EDT

West Haven (CT) vs Staten Island (NY)
on

Saturday 06 May 2017
at

West Haven (CT) won by 10 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team West Haven (CT)
Score 81 for 3
Overs 8.1

Players Karan Singh
Abhishek Chitale
Gautam Anne
Jay Singh
Ganeshan Swaarna
Prasanna Ramaswamy
Manesh Prabu
Nikhel Thapar
Sadagopan Kannan
Satyapal Reddy
Suriya Rajamani
Rakesh Reddy
Santosh Sivaramakrishnan
Hemanth Kollipora

Team Staten Island (NY)
Score 79 for 6
Overs 12.0

Players Salim Khan
Prashanth Nandavanam
Acmar Singh
Glen Felix
Hassan Shezaad
Lomesh Prasad
Mohan Kissoon
Glenford Shanghie
Abdullah Syed
Joseph O'Neill
Jawad Hussain
Simeon Pierre
Charu
peter
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Staten Island (NY) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: West Haven (CT) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Salim Khan
. . . 441 . . . W

c Nikhel Thapar  b Karan 
Singh

9 10 5 7 1 2 30% 90.0

2 Prashanth 
Nandavanam

4411 . . 161 . 21W
c Karan Singh  b Prasanna 
Ramaswamy

21 13 24 4 5 1 2 1 69% 161.5

3 Acmar Singh
. . . . . . . 2 . 21 . 1 1 . W

b Prasanna Ramaswamy 7 16 10 11 3 2 31% 43.8

4 Glen Felix
. 3. 2 . 261 . 6. . 1 . 1411-

run out (Ganeshan Swaarna) 28 18 25 7 5 2 1 1 2 61%155.6

5 Hassan Shezaad
. 32W

c Karan Singh  b Ganeshan 
Swaarna

5 4 4 2 1 1 50%125.0

6 Lomesh Prasad
-

run out (Hemanth Kollipora) 0 0 0

7 Mohan Kissoon
. . . 12 . . . . 1

not out 4 10 7 7 2 1 30% 40.0

8 Glenford Shanghie
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

9 Abdullah Syed

10 Joseph O'Neill

11 Jawad Hussain

12 Simeon Pierre

13 Charu

14 peter

12.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 4  (4wd  0nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 79 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

10

Salim Khan

1.4

10

2

27

Acmar Singh

5.2

17

3

53

Prashanth 
Nandavanam

7.5

26

4

65

Hassan 
Shezaad

9.2

12

5

65

Lomesh Prasad

9.3

0

6

77

Glen Felix

11.3

12

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9 3
3 1 12 4.00Nikhel 

Thapar
R

W
WD
NB

8
1
1

17

1 2 27 1 2 13.50Karan Singh

R
W

WD
NB

6 4
1

4
1 3 14 2 4.67Prasanna 

Ramaswamy
R

W
WD
NB

10 9

2 2 21 2 10.50Santosh 
Sivaramakris

hnan R
W

WD
NB

2
1

3
2 5 1 2.50Ganeshan 

Swaarna
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West Haven (CT) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: West Haven (CT) Sat 06-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Karan Singh
21 . 11111 . 1 1W

c Hassan Shezaad  b 
Prashanth Nandavanam

10 12 6 3 8 1 75% 83.3

2 Abhishek Chitale
. . . 43123. . 146632W

c Glen Felix  b Prashanth 
Nandavanam

35 17 8 6 2 2 3 2 2 65% 205.
9

3 Gautam Anne
. . W

c Acmar Singh  b Glen Felix 0 3 2 3 0.0

4 Jay Singh
. . . . . 1 1 142

not out 9 10 5 5 3 1 1 50% 90.0

5 Ganeshan Swaarna

6 Prasanna 
Ramaswamy

14. . . . 4641
not out 20 10 2 4 2 3 1 60% 200.

0

7 Manesh Prabu

8 Nikhel Thapar

9 Sadagopan Kannan

10 Satyapal Reddy

11 Suriya Rajamani

12 Rakesh Reddy

13 Santosh 
Sivaramakrishnan

14 Hemanth Kollipora

8.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 7  (4wd  2nb  0lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 81 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

40

Karan Singh

4.1

40

2

46

Abhishek 
Chitale

4.5

6

3

47

Gautam Anne

5.4

1

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

7 7
2 14 7.00Glenford 

Shanghie
R

W
WD
NB

7 19
2 26 13.00Hassan 

Shezaad
R

W
WD
NB

5
2

6

2
1

2 14 2 2 1 7.00Prashanth 
Nandavanam

R
W

WD
NB

1
2

17
2 19 1 2 9.50Glen Felix

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

0.1 7 1 42.00peter
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Staten Island (NY) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 9 0 Nikhel Thapar . . . 4 4 1 

2 18 1 Karan Singh . . . 1wd W 4 4 

3 18 1 Nikhel Thapar . . . . . . 

4 24 1 Prasanna 1 . 2 . 2 1 

5 27 1 Nikhel Thapar . 1 1 1 . . 

6 31 2 Prasanna . W . 3 1 . 

7 49 2 Karan Singh 6 1 2 . 1wd 2 6 

8 53 3 Prasanna . 2 1 1 W . 

9 63 3 Santosh . 6 . . 1 3 

10 65 5 Ganeshan Swaarna 2 W W . . . 

11 76 5 Santosh 1 1 4 1wd 1wd 1 2 . 

12 79 6 Ganeshan Swaarna 1 . W . 1 1 

West Haven (CT) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 0 Glenford Shanghie 2 1 . . . 4 

2 14 0 Hassan Shezaad . 1 3 1 1 1 

3 21 0 Glenford Shanghie 1 2 3 1 . . 

4 40 0 Hassan Shezaad . 1 1 1 4 6 6 

5 46 2 Prashanth W 3 1by 2 W . 

6 48 3 Glen Felix . 1wd . . W . 1wd . 

7 57 3 Prashanth 1wd 1 1 1nb-4 . 1wd . . . 

8 74 3 Glen Felix 1 4 6 4 1 1 

9 81 3 peter 1nb-4 2  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
STATEN ISLAND (NY) Batting (WEST HAVEN (CT) Bowling)

WEST HAVEN (CT) Batting (STATEN ISLAND (NY) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Abhishek Chitale West Haven (CT) 35 17 8 2 2 205.9 64.7%

2 Glen Felix Staten Island (NY) 28 18 25 1 2 155.6 61.1%

3 Prashanth Nandavanam Staten Island (NY) 21 13 24 2 1 161.5 69.2%

4 Prasanna Ramaswamy West Haven (CT) 20 10 2 3 1 200.0 60.0% 1

5 Karan Singh West Haven (CT) 10 12 6 83.3 75.0%

6 Salim Khan Staten Island (NY) 9 10 5 2 90.0 30.0%

7 Jay Singh West Haven (CT) 9 10 5 1 90.0 50.0% 1

8 Acmar Singh Staten Island (NY) 7 16 10 43.8 31.2%

9 Hassan Shezaad Staten Island (NY) 5 4 4 125.0 50.0%

10 Mohan Kissoon Staten Island (NY) 4 10 7 40.0 30.0% 1

11 Glenford Shanghie Staten Island (NY) 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

12 Gautam Anne West Haven (CT) 0 3 2 0.0

13 Lomesh Prasad Staten Island (NY) 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Prashanth Nandavanam Staten Island (NY) 2 14 2.0 12 2 1 7.00 7.00 6.00

2 Prasanna Ramaswamy West Haven (CT) 2 14 3.0 18 4.67 7.00 9.00

3 Ganeshan Swaarna West Haven (CT) 1 5 2.0 12 2.50 5.00 12.00

4 Glen Felix Staten Island (NY) 1 19 2.0 12 2 1 9.50 19.00 12.00

5 Karan Singh West Haven (CT) 1 27 2.0 12 2 2 13.50 27.00 12.00

6 peter Staten Island (NY) 7 0.1 1 1 42.00

7 Nikhel Thapar West Haven (CT) 12 3.0 1 18 1 4.00

8 Glenford Shanghie Staten Island (NY) 14 2.0 12 7.00

9 Santosh Sivaramakrishnan West Haven (CT) 21 2.0 12 2 10.50

10 Hassan Shezaad Staten Island (NY) 26 2.0 13 1 13.00
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Salim Khan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 10

0s 7
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 90.0

Prashanth Nandavanam
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 13

0s 4
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 161.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 7.0

Acmar Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 16

0s 11
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 43.8

Glen Felix
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 18

0s 7
1s 5
2s 2
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s 2
SR 155.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 9.5

Hassan Shezaad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 4

0s 2
1s
2s 1
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 13.0

Lomesh Prasad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR
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Mohan Kissoon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 10

0s 7
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 40.0

Glenford Shanghie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

peter
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.1
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 42.0



Sat 06-May-2017 18.30.12 EDT

West Haven (CT) vs Staten Island (NY)
West Haven (CT)

page 8

Karan Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 12

0s 3
1s 8
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 83.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 13.5

Abhishek Chitale
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 35
Balls 17

0s 6
1s 2
2s 2
3s 3
4s 2
5s
6s 2
SR 205.9

Gautam Anne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Jay Singh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 10

0s 5
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 90.0

Ganeshan Swaarna
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.5

Prasanna Ramaswamy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 10

0s 4
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 200.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.7
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Nikhel Thapar
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden 1

Run 12
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Santosh Sivaramakrishnan
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 10.5


